PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2896169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY MICZEK	05/30/2003
THOMAS NEWHALL	05/30/2003
GARY ST. ONGE	05/30/2003
DAVID P. ROGERS	05/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	1403 FOULK ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 102	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803-2755	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11373595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57240/E87 GSL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERI M. SINCLAIR
SIGNATURE:	/TERI M. SINCLAIR/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment 11-373595#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 11-373595#page2.tif

PATENT 502849572 REEL: 033091 FRAME: 0598

source=Patent Assignment 11-373595#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033091 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gregory Miczek, Thomas Newhall, Gary St.Onge and David P. Rogers residing at 153 Hatchery Road, Gansevoort, New York 12831; 69 Spruce Street, Clifton Park, New York 12065; 15 Maplewood Drive, Ballston Lake, New York 12019; 589 Grooms Road, Clifton Park, New York 12065 respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD FOR PRODUCING A CAPTIVE WIRED TEST FIXTURE AND FIXTURE THEREFOR, executed by us on even date herewith, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 60/391,097, filed June 24, 2002;

AND WHEREAS DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 50094/GSL/E87

Joint

(1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30 day of MAY, 20 03.		
	Shen /268	
	Gregory Miczek	
STATE OF New York)	7-8,	
COUNTY OF Samtega)	in Bothon i	
On 30th of may, 2003, before me	Mary Coth Martin, Notary Public,	
personally appeared Gregory Miczek personally	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nar		
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his		
the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of	which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
MARY BETH MARTIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA4952825	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Qualified in Saratoga County	in Original	
Commission Expires June 26, 20	Signature of Notary	
	Digitalule of Notary	
***	***	
YAL MINORITA OA MILITARIO DE CENTRA DE LA CANTA DEL CANTA DEL CANTA DE LA CANT	1.1. 20th, 6 M	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	and this $\frac{30}{2}$ day of $\frac{100}{2}$.	
	Marin M. L. W	
	frimac quivec	
STATE OF New YORK	Thomas Newhall '	
COUNTY OF Suratega)		
3		
On <u>30th decyof May 2003</u> before me <u>Ma</u> personally appeared Thomas Newhall personally	ry Beth Warfin, Notary Public,	
personally appeared Thomas Newhall personally	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose nar acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his		
the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf or		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
MARY BETH MARTIN	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public, State of New York		
NA 018844952825	May Beth Martin	
Qualified in Saratoga County Commission Expires June 26, 20 b3	Signature of Notary	
	-	

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNME	NT
Docket No.	50094/GSL/E87

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 3th day of May , 20 63.	
	And Helle
STATE OF Now Yell) COUNTY OF Saratoga)	Gary St.Onge
On Now day of May 2003, before me May personally appeared Gary St.Onge personally know evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his authorized capacity person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me, and that by his signature on the instrument the
MARY BETH MARTIN Notary Public, State of New York	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
No. 01MA4952825 Qualified in Saratoga County Commission Expires June 26, 20	Mary Both Warth Signature of Notary
****	***
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	Sall Som.
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Scraloga)	David P. Rogers
On the day of they area. The personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
A A A MARK TO LANGE THE	
MARY BETH MARTIN Notary Public, State of New York	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
MARY BETH MARTIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA4952825 Qualified in Saratoga County Commission Expires June 26, 20 GSL/Idb	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Way But Mactical Signature of Notary

Page 3 of 3